
 

PROVINCE OF 
 

AGUSAN DEL SUR SPACE FOR 
OFFICIAL 
SEAL OF 

LGU 
Region: XIII CARAGA   

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23  MONTHS OLD 

                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS   

    
            PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 
13,898 13,107 

27,005 96.08% 
37,728 

35,65
4 

73,38
2 

96.06
% 

Overweight 254 230 484 1.72% 446 331 777 1.02% 

Underweight 264 223 487 1.73% 940 915 1,855 2.43% 

Severely Underweight 80 50 130 0.46% 201 178 379 0.50% 

                  

HEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 
13,296 12,583 

25,879 92.07% 
36,315 

34,31
8 

70,63
3 

92.46
% 

Tall 593 581 1,174 4.18% 761 724 1,485 1.94% 

Stunted 446 338 784 2.79% 1,767 1,639 3,406 4.46% 

Severely Stunted 162 108 270 0.96% 473 397 870 1.14% 

                  

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT               

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 
13,944 13,134 

27,078 96.34% 
38,028 

36,04
4 

74,07
2 

96.96
% 

Overweight 196 173 369 1.31% 422 333 755 0.99% 

Obese 105 86 191 0.68% 293 192 485 0.63% 

Moderately Wasted 167 154 321 1.14% 393 371 764 1.00% 

Severely Wasted 84 63 147 0.52% 179 138 317 0.41% 

                  

TOTAL NUMBER OF 
MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS OF CHILDREN (0-

59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 
UNDERNUTRITION 

4,207 

            

      

            

TOTAL NUMBER OF 
MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS OF CHILDREN (0-

23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 
UNDERNUTRITION 

1,199 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 
Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Underweight +  
Severely 

Underweight         
(%)                      

Number of 
Underweight + 

Severely 
Underweight 

1 SAN LUIS 83.10% 91.01% 7.45% 277 

2 PROSPERIDAD 98.67% 94.14% 4.50% 422 

3 VERUELA 91.65% 95.96% 3.60% 147 

4 ESPERANZA 82.18% 95.20% 3.51% 208 

5 BAYUGAN CITY 96.04% 96.27% 3.34% 361 

6 SAN FRANCISCO 84.44% 94.88% 2.64% 192 

7 SIBAGAT 80.81% 96.05% 2.53% 80 

8 TALACOGON 86.05% 96.83% 2.44% 100 

9 LORETO 92.86% 96.92% 2.02% 101 

10 LA PAZ 76.06% 97.63% 1.71% 57 

11 SANTA JOSEFA 118.17% 97.92% 1.67% 52 

12 ROSARIO 99.15% 97.63% 1.61% 96 

13 TRENTO 95.56% 97.36% 1.57% 81 

14 BUNAWAN 100.71% 98.66% 1.11% 60 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR   

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  
PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

  

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Stunting + Severe Stunting. # of pages: 1     

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 
Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

HEIGHT FOR AGE   

Normal                          
(%) 

Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted         

(%)                      

Number of 
Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted 

  

1 SAN LUIS 83.10% 85.63% 10.84% 403 
  

2 ESPERANZA 82.18% 89.76% 8.28% 490 
  

3 PROSPERIDAD 98.67% 89.03% 8.09% 759 
  

4 VERUELA 91.65% 93.17% 6.49% 265 
  

5 LORETO 92.86% 91.59% 6.13% 307 
  

6 TALACOGON 86.05% 93.05% 5.97% 245 
  

7 SIBAGAT 80.81% 92.61% 5.59% 177 
  

8 SAN FRANCISCO 84.44% 90.55% 5.36% 389 
  

9 BAYUGAN CITY 96.04% 93.91% 5.35% 579 
  

10 ROSARIO 99.15% 94.50% 4.99% 297 
  

11 LA PAZ 76.06% 93.78% 4.05% 135 
  

12 TRENTO 95.56% 94.34% 2.11% 109 
  

13 SANTA JOSEFA 118.17% 98.14% 1.83% 57 
  

14 BUNAWAN 100.71% 97.34% 1.19% 64 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Moderate + Severe Wasting. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 
Months 

OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Moderately 
Wasted  +  
Severely 

Wasted (%)                      

Number of 
Moderately 

Wasted +  
Severely 
Wasted 

1 SAN LUIS 83.10% 91.69% 6.16% 229 

2 PROSPERIDAD 98.67% 94.37% 3.20% 300 

3 ESPERANZA 82.18% 96.57% 1.57% 93 

4 SAN FRANCISCO 84.44% 95.55% 1.45% 105 

5 BAYUGAN CITY 96.04% 97.58% 1.26% 136 

6 LA PAZ 76.06% 97.81% 1.08% 36 

7 LORETO 92.86% 96.90% 1.00% 50 

8 SIBAGAT 80.81% 97.19% 0.92% 29 

9 TALACOGON 86.05% 98.37% 0.59% 24 

10 BUNAWAN 100.71% 98.72% 0.56% 30 

11 TRENTO 95.56% 97.79% 0.39% 20 

12 SANTA JOSEFA 118.17% 99.36% 0.22% 7 

13 VERUELA 91.65% 99.04% 0.22% 9 

14 ROSARIO 99.15% 98.82% 0.22% 13 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR   

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  
PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

  

*LGUs areranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Obesity. # of pages: 1     

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT   

Normal                          
(%) 

Overweight  
+ Obese (%) 

Number of 
Overweight +  

Obese 

  

1 SAN FRANCISCO 84.44% 95.55% 3.00% 218 
  

2 PROSPERIDAD 98.67% 94.37% 2.43% 228 
  

3 SAN LUIS 83.10% 91.69% 2.15% 80 
  

4 LORETO 92.86% 96.90% 2.10% 105 
  

5 SIBAGAT 80.81% 97.19% 1.90% 60 
  

6 ESPERANZA 82.18% 96.57% 1.86% 110 
  

7 TRENTO 95.56% 97.79% 1.82% 94 
  

8 BAYUGAN CITY 96.04% 97.58% 1.16% 126 
  

9 LA PAZ 76.06% 97.81% 1.11% 37 
  

10 TALACOGON 86.05% 98.37% 1.05% 43 
  

11 ROSARIO 99.15% 98.82% 0.96% 57 
  

12 VERUELA 91.65% 99.04% 0.73% 30 
  

13 BUNAWAN 100.71% 98.72% 0.72% 39 
  

14 SANTA JOSEFA 118.17% 99.36% 0.42% 13 
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